SB0415/785664/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 415 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 14 down through "offense;" in line 16; and in line 20, after "law;" insert "<u>requiring the State Board to consider</u> <u>certain factors in determining the amount of a certain civil penalty;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 18, strike "A REGISTERED VOTER" and substitute "<u>AN</u> INDIVIDUAL WHO IS A RESIDENT OF THE STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 16, inclusive; and in line 17, strike "(C)" and substitute "<u>(B)</u>".

On page 15, in lines 17 and 20, strike "(**D**)" and "(**E**)", respectively, and substitute "(**C**)" and "(**D**)", respectively; and in line 18, strike "(**C**)" and substitute "(**B**)".

On page 16, in lines 1, 4, 16, 19, and 21, strike "(**F**)", "(**G**)", "(**H**)", "(**I**)", and "(**J**)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(**E**)</u>", "<u>(**F**)</u>", "<u>(**G**)</u>", "<u>(**H**)</u>", and "<u>(**I**)</u>", respectively; and in line 18, strike "(**C**)" and substitute "<u>(**B**)</u>".

On page 17, in lines 3, 8, 19, 27, and 31, strike "(**K**)", "(**L**)", "(**M**)", "(**N**)", and "(**O**)", respectively, and substitute "(**J**)", "(**K**)", "(**L**)", "(**M**)", and "(**N**)", respectively.

On page 18, in lines 17, 20, and 24, strike "(**P**)", "(**Q**)", and "(**R**)", respectively, and substitute "(**O**)", "(**P**)", and "(**Q**)", respectively.

SB0415/785664/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to SB 415 Page 2 of 2

On page 19, after line 14, insert:

"(R) THE STATE BOARD SHALL CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING IN DETERMINING THE AMOUNT OF A PENALTY UNDER THIS SECTION:

(1) THE SEVERITY OF THE VIOLATION FOR WHICH THE PENALTY IS TO BE ASSESSED;

- (2) THE GOOD FAITH OF THE VIOLATOR; AND
- (3) ANY HISTORY OF PRIOR VIOLATIONS.".